
 
 
 
 
 

                                        MKHAMBATHINI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
 
                                 CONSTRUCTION OF INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS  
 

                                 Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 
 

Mkhambathini Local Municipality invites tenders for the CONSTRUCTION OF THE FOLLOWING INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROJECTS: 

 

Project Name CIDB 

Grading 

Tender No. Tender 

Closing Date 

Amount 

Rehabilitation of 
D1000 road 

3 CE / 
Higher 

MKH02020/22 14 December 
2020 @ 12:00 

R510.00 

 

Tender documents will be available to contractors subjective to payment for the project. The payment should be made 

directly into the municipal bank account with a clear reference as the name of the company and project number. 

Documents will be emailed to contractors/ service providers after the reflection of their payment into the municipal 

account.  The documents will be available for sale as of 04 December 2020 until 10 December 2020 .  

Completed bids in sealed envelopes and clearly marked “Project Name and number” must be placed in the Tender box at 

the Municipal Offices, 18 Old Main Road, Camperdown 3720 by no later than date specified above and there will be no 

public tenders opening however the register will be  published on the municipal website the same day of closing date. 

This bid will be evaluated on 2 stages, comprising of a Technical Evaluation process (Functionality Evaluation and bidders 

must score minimum of 60%) and a Price Evaluation process (Price Evaluation).  

Late tenders or tenders received by fax or incomplete tenders will not be accepted. The Mkhambathini Municipality does 

not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept any tender or any part thereof, which 

may result in the acceptance of more than one tender, whichever the case may be. Proof of dispatch of a tender will not 

be regarded as proof of receipt thereof. 

Tenders will be evaluated according to the Council’s Supply Chain Management Policy as adopted in terms of Section 111 

of the Municipal Financial Management Act, 2003 (Act No 56 of 2003) and relevant regulations. The 80/20 preference 

point system shall be applicable.  

Any enquiries regarding the bidding procedure or the issue of bid documents shall be directed to the Supply Chain 

Management Unit, for attention of Mr MS Dlamini, at telephone number 031 785 9338, or e-mail address: 

dlaminim@mkhambathini.gov.za  and technical enquiries at telephone number 031 785 9340, or e-mail address: 

pmu@mkhambathini.gov.za  

Name of bank: First National Bank 

Account Number: 62829533000 

Account Holder: Mkhambathini Local Municipality  

 
MR. S MNGWENGWE 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
MKHAMBATHINI MUNICIPALITY 

 

mailto:dlaminim@mkhambathini.gov.za
mailto:pmu@mkhambathini.gov.za

